TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY February 25, 2016 Meeting Agenda

Call to Order: 7:00 PM Salute to Flag Roll Call

Open Public Meetings Act: This is a meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee. Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act by publishing notice of all regularly scheduled meetings in the Star Gazette and/or the Star Ledger and/or Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Department Reports: Recreation - Dug Outs, Walking Trail

Ordinance: Ordinance 16-06 Introduction: Ordinance Adding A Chapter Entitled "Buildings, Unfit" To The General Ordinances Of The Township of Knowlton, County OF Warren, State of New Jersey

Resolutions:

Resolution 16-18

Consent Agenda – 15-109 thru 16-118 Resolution 16-19 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club Truck Drawing - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-20 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club Early Bird Raffle - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-21 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club \$20.00 50/50 Raffle - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-22 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club \$10.00 50/50 Raffle - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-23 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club \$5.00 50/50 Raffle - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-24 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club \$1.00 50/50 Raffle - July 9, 2016 **Resolution 16-25** Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club Wagon of Food Raffle - July 9, 2016 Resolution 16-26 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club Harley Davidson Raffle - October 29, 2016 Resolution 16-27 Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club NJABC Special Affairs Permit - July 9, 2016 **Resolution 16-28** Resolution Approving Knowlton Township Lions Club NJABC Special Affairs Permit - July 9, 2016 **Resolution 16-29 Resolution Approving Delaware River Campground Treatment Works Approval**

Old Business:

Dump Truck Appraisal Municipal Alliance Grant

New Business: Municipal Court

Public Comment: Adjournment